                                                                    Model: LNKSO-50/2N-A-H-C-SU
Report No.: STR18048331I                       Page 1 of 22                             RF Part 15.231a
FCC Part 15C
Measurement and Test Report
For
Shandong Neon King Electronics Co., Ltd.
Intersection of 104 Road and Jinyuan Road, Weishan Economic Development
Zone, Weishan County

                                                                    Model: LNKSO-50/2N-A-H-C-SU
Report No.: STR18048331I                       Page 4 of 22                             RF Part 15.231a
Example showing model designation:
 LNK S O – 50 / 2 N – A – H – C - SU
A  B C   D  E F   G  H   I   J
A= LNK description: represents LED Series made by Shandong Neon King Electronic Co., Ltd.
B= "S" indicates basic style lampholder; "SC" indicates C9 or C7 style lampholder
C= "O" for outdoor use
D= total number of lights
E= number of circuits
F= "I" for icicle strings, "N" for net light strings, or blank for straight string configuration
G=
LED color/voltage: "A" for 2 V LEDs, "B" for 3 V LEDs, or "C" for a combination of 2 V and 3 V LEDs ; "D" for RGB
LEDs.
H= “H” for diffuser type,
I= “C” for lighting strings with controller, or blank for strings without controller.
J= “SU” for lighting strings with special use connecter, or blank for strings without special use connecter.
Model list:
Model No.
Total No. of
Lamps
No. of
Circuits Total
Lamp
Voltage, V
Resistor of
Each Circuits,
Ω
Input
Current, A
Input
Power, W
X-20/1 20 1 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.10 12
X-40/2 40 2 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.12 14.4
X-60/3 60 3 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.14 16.8
X-80/4 80 4 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.16 19.2
X-100/5 100 5 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.18 21.6
X-120/6 120 6 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.20 24
X-140/7 140 7 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.22 26.4
X-160/8 160 8 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.24 28.8
X-180/9 180 9 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.26 31.2
X-200/10 200 10 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.28 33.6
X-220/11 220 11 3.3 560*18, 1/8W 0.30 36
X-25/1 25 1 3.3 560*16, 1/8W 0.10 12
X-50/2 50 2 3.3 560*16，1/8W 0.12 14.4
X-75/3 75 3 3.3 560*16，1/8W 0.14 16.8
X-100/4 100 4 3.3 560*16，1/8W 0.16 19.2
X-125/5 125 5 3.3 560*16，1/8W 0.18 21.6
X-150/6 150 6 3.3 560*16，1/8W 0.20 24
X-175/7 175 7 3.3 560*16，1/8W 0.22 26.4
X-200/8 200 8 3.3 560*16，1/8W 0.24 28.8
X-225/9 225 9 3.3 560*16，1/8W 0.26 31.2
X-30/1 30 1 3.3 560*13, 1/8W 0.10 12
                                                                    Model: LNKSO-50/2N-A-H-C-SU
Report No.: STR18048331I                       Page 5 of 22                             RF Part 15.231a
X-60/2 60 2 3.3 560*13, 1/8W 0.12 14.4
X-90/3 90 3 3.3 560*13, 1/8W 0.14 16.8
X-120/4 120 4 3.3 560*13, 1/8W 0.16 19.2
X-150/5 150 5 3.3 560*13, 1/8W 0.18 21.6
X-180/6 180 6 3.3 560*13, 1/8W 0.20 24
X-210/7 210 7 3.3 560*13, 1/8W 0.22 26.4
X-35/1 35 1 3.3 560*10, 1/8W 0.10 12
X-70/2 70 2 3.3 560*10, 1/8W 0.12 14.4
X-105/3 105 3 3.3 560*10, 1/8W 0.14 16.8
X-140/4 140 4 3.3 560*10, 1/8W 0.16 19.2
X-175/5 175 5 3.3 560*10, 1/8W 0.18 21.6
X-210/6 210 6 3.3 560*10, 1/8W 0.20 24
X-40/1 40 1 3.3 560*8, 1/8W 0.10 12
X-80/2 80 1 3.3 560*8, 1/8W 0.12 14.4
X-120/3 120 1 3.3 560*8, 1/8W 0.14 16.8
X-160/4 160 1 3.3 560*8, 1/8W 0.16 19.2
X-200/5 200 1 3.3 560*8, 1/8W 0.18 21.6
X-45/1 45 1 3.3 240*8, 1/8W 0.10 12
X-90/2 90 2 3.3 240*8, 1/8W 0.12 2.4
X-135/3 135 3 3.3 240*8, 1/8W 0.14 4.8
X-180/4 180 4 3.3 240*8, 1/8W 0.16 7.2
X-225/5 225 5 3.3 240*8, 1/8W 0.18 9.6
X-50/1 50 1 3.3 240*5, 1/8W 0.10 12
X-100/2 100 2 3.3 240*5, 1/8W 0.12 14.4
X-150/3 150 3 3.3 240*5, 1/8W 0.14 16.8
X-200/4 200 4 3.3 240*5, 1/8W 0.16 19.2
“X” shall be replaced by the Series and indicated in MODEL NOMENCLATURE. (See page 2)
                                                                    Model: LNKSO-50/2N-A-H-C-SU
Report No.: STR18048331I                       Page 6 of 22                             RF Part 15.231a
1.2 Test Standards